
VANCOUVER ISLAND DOG FANCIERS ASSOCIATION
84th Annual

Three All-Breed Championship Shows

May 26, 27, 28, 2017

Notes
• Rate of judging for conformation is based upon 25 dogs/hr.
• Group Order is subject to change. Judging of Best of Breed dogs in Group will not 

overlap, however they may for Puppy, Veteran, Baby, OH and BBE in Group. 
• Exhibitors are expected to be at ringside prior to the start of their breeds judging. 

Absentees may affect the rate of judging.  
• A reminder that posted times indicate that judging of the class will not begin before 

the posted time. It may start later.
• Move up forms must be returned to the show secretary 1 hour before the start of all 

judging for the day.
• Armbands to be picked up at ringside each day.
• Junior Handling:  Complete entries must be received by the show secretary 1 hour 

prior to the start of judging.
• R.V.’S are welcome at noon on Thursday. 
• R.V. or Grooming reservation at www.vidfa.ca
• Raffle at club Table. 

On Vancouver Island: DIRECTIONS TO SHOW GROUNDS
From Swartz Bay Ferries head south on Hwy 17 (Pat Bay Hwy), right on Mt. Newton Cross Rd. (White Spot on right). Left on Wallace Drive at 2nd stop sign. 

Right onto Stelly’s Cross Rd. 

From UP-ISLAND south on the Trans Canada, Left onto MacKenzie. North on Hwy 17 (Pat Bay Hwy) towards the ferries. Left on Island View Road, Right onto 
East Saanich Road,   Left onto Stelly’s Cross Road.

SAANICH FAIRGROUNDS   1528 Stelly’s Crossroad, Saanichton, BC, CANADA

CONFORMATION: OUTDOORS No cover in case of inclement weather.
Held under the rules and regulations of the Canadian Kennel Club  Unbenched and Unexamined

VIDFA Sweeps Ltd Bd Total

Friday 223 223

Saturday 252 32 45 329

Sunday 250 250

Total 725 32 45 802

OFFICIAL VETERINARIAN 
Dr. Nick Shaw Central Saanich Animal Hospital

1782 Stelly’s X Rd Saanichton BC   
Phone 250-652-4312

www.petsareourpassion.com
Exit Fairgrounds, Turn Left. Go to first stop and it 

is on your left in a corner strip mall. 

show results of  major 
placings of all shows go to   

www.canuckdogs.com

complete results
www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca

Conformation Judges
Mrs Sandy Alexander   Po Box 2, Group 9, Rr 1   Dugald MB, R0E 0K0
Mr Tom Alexander  Po Box 2, Group 9, Rr 1   Dugald MB, R0E 0K0
Mrs Janet Buchanan   523 Corcan Road    Qualicum Beach BC, V9K 2E9
Ms Kim Hamel  2 - 5767 Wilson Ave  Duncan BC, V9L 4S4

Sweepstakes and Junior Handling Judges
Mrs Cindy Foggitt   3066 Telegraph Road  Mill Bay BC V0R 2P3
Ms Janet Lynch  2130 James White Blvd  Sidney BC V8L 1Z2
Mrs Janice Ramsden 7445 Ridgeview Street   Chilliwack BC V4Z 1J8

Free 
e-Catalogue

http://www.vidfa.ca
http://www.vidfa.ca
http://www.petsareourpassion.com
http://www.petsareourpassion.com
http://canuckdogs.com/index.php?PageKey=defe517a-040e-102d-af72-539f21ca927b
http://canuckdogs.com/index.php?PageKey=defe517a-040e-102d-af72-539f21ca927b
http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
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BEST BABY PUPPY
BEST VETERAN 
BEST IN SHOW

RESERVE BEST IN SHOW
BEST PUPPY

BEST OWNER HANDLED

HERDING GROUP,
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, 

Veteran, Owner Handled

Friday May 26, 2017  (223)
Vancouver Island Dog Fanciers Association

Herding Breeds (32)

Mr Tom Alexander (76)

Ring 2

Toy Breeds (44)

TOY GROUP,
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, 

Owner Handled

Ring 1 Ring 3

Mrs Janet Buchanan (84) Mrs Sandy Alexander (63)

Hound Breeds (30) Sporting Breeds (37)

SPORTING GROUP,
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, 

Veteran, Owner Handled

HOUND GROUP,
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, 

Owner Handled

Working Breeds (26)

WORKING GROUP,
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, 

Owner Handled

Terrier Breeds (27)

TERRIER GROUP,
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, 

Owner Handled

Non Sporting Breeds (27)

NON SPORTING GROUP,
Best in Group, Puppy,

 Owner Handled

10:00 am
  1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-0-0-1
  2 Pointer  0-0-0-1
   Ex 0-1
  3 Retriever Flat-Coated 1-1-1-0
10 Retriever Golden  1-3-3-2
   BP 0-1
  8 Retriever Labrador 3-5-0-0
  2 Retriever NS Duck T. 0-0-1-0
   Ex 0-1
  1 Setter English  1-0-0-0
  1 Spaniel Brittany  0-1-0-0
  1 Spaniel Eng Springer 1-0-0-0
  4 Vizsla Smooth Haired 2-1-0-1
  1 Weimaraner  0-0-0-1
  1 Spaniel Am Cocker 1-0-0-0
  2 Spaniel Eng Cocker 0-1-1-0

9:30 am
  1 Basset Hound  0-0-1-0
  5 Beagle  0-2-1-1
   BP 0-1
  2 Dachshund Min Long 1-1-0-0
  2 Dachshund Min Sm 0-2-0-0
  8 Whippet  3-2-0-3
  2 Drever   0-0-2-0
  3 Afghan Hound  1-2-0-0
  1 Deerhound Scottish 0-0-0-1
  2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-1-0-0
  4 Saluki   2-1-0-0
   Ex 0-1

1:00 am 
  3 Bernese Mountain  0-1-0-1
   BP 1-0
  1 Boxer   1-0-0-0
  2 Bullmastiff  0-1-1-0
  1 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-1-0
  1 Eurasier  1-0-0-0
  3 Great Pyrenees  1-2-0-0
  1 Kuvasz  0-1-0-0
  4 Newfoundland  1-2-0-1
  2 Portuguese Water  1-0-1-0
  3 Rottweiler  1-2-0-0
  5 Samoyed  2-2-0-1

11:00 am
  7 Soft Coated Wheaten 3-3-0-1
  1 Irish Terrier  0-0-0-1
  3 Airedale Terrier  0-3-0-0
  2 Australian Terrier  1-1-0-0
  1 Fox Terrier Smooth 1-0-0-0
  4 Norwich Terrier  1-0-1-1
   BP 0-1
  3 Schnauzer Miniature 0-1-1-1
  3 Scottish Terrier  0-0-1-2
  3 West Highland White  0-2-1-0

10:00 am
  3 Affenpinscher  1-0-0-0
   BP 1-1
  3 Cavalier King Charles 0-0-3-0
  3 Chihuahua: Long Ct 2-1-0-0
  3 Chinese Crested  2-0-0-0
   BP 0-1
  1 Coton De Tulear  0-0-1-0
  3 Griffon Brussels  1-2-0-0
  9 Havanese Supported Entry 4-2-1-0
   BP 1-1
  4 Papillon  1-1-1-1
  7 Pomeranian  1-3-2-0
   BP 0-1
  3 Poodle Toy  0-3-0-0
  3 Pug   1-1-0-1
  2 Yorkshire Terrier  0-2-0-0

1:00 pm 
  2 Bulldog  0-1-0-1
  1 Keeshond  0-0-1-0
  2 Dalmatian  0-1-0-1
  4 Poodle Standard  2-2-0-0
  4 Bichon Frise  1-1-1-1
  3 Boston Terrier  2-0-0-1
  4 French Bulldog  2-1-1-0
  3 Shiba Inu  1-0-1-1
  3 Tibetan Spaniel  2-0-1-0
  1 Tibetan Terrier  0-0-0-1

1:00 pm
18 Shetland Sheepdog 4-5-2-2
   BP 1-3
  1 Welsh Corgi Pembroke 0-0-1-0
  1 Australian Cattle Dog 1-0-0-0
  3 Bearded Collie  0-2-0-1
  1 Beauceron  BP 0-1
  2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-2-0-0
  1 Berger Picard  0-1-0-0
  1 Bouvier Des Flandres 0-0-1-0
  1 Collie Rough  0-0-0-1
  1 German Shepherd  0-0-0-1
  2 Old English Sheepdog 0-1-0-1

Mr TOM ALEXANDER

http://WWW.BCDOGSHOWSERVICESLTD.CA
http://WWW.BCDOGSHOWSERVICESLTD.CA


Saturday May 27, 2017  (252)  (297)
Vancouver Island Dog Fanciers Association

BEST BABY PUPPY
BEST VETERAN

    BEST IN SHOW
RESERVE BEST IN SHOW

BEST PUPPY
BEST BRED BY EXHIBITOR

Hound Breeds [33]

HOUND GROUP,
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, 
Veteran, Bred by Exhibitor

Ring 2 12:00 Noon
JUVENILE SWEEPSTAKES 
Mrs Janice Ramsden [20]

  3 Junior Puppy Males
  2 Senior Puppy Males
  2 12-18  Males
  5 Junior Puppy Females
  2 Senior Puppy Females
  6 12-18 Mo. Females

Ring 3 12:00
Judge: Mrs Cindy Foggitt [12)

Veteran Sweepstakes [4]
  1 Males 7 to 10 Years
  3 Female 7 to 10 Years

BABY SWEEPSTAKES [8]
  3 Baby Males
  5 Baby Females

 WWW.BCDOGSHOWSERVICESLTD.CA
No Fee Electronic Entries!!

Ring 3 Ring 4
Mr Tom Alexander (93)

Ring 2

Mrs Sandy Alexander (76)

A.B. Toy Breeds [47]

Working Breeds [28]

TOY GROUP,
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, 

Bred by Exhibitor

SPORTING GROUP,
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, 
Veteran, Bred by Exhibitor

TERRIER GROUP,
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, 

Bred by Exhibitor

HERDING GROUP,
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, 
Veteran, Bred by Exhibitor

WORKING GROUP,
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, 

Bred by Exhibitor

NON SPORTING GROUP,
Best in Group, Puppy,

 Bred by Exhibitor

Non Sporting Breeds [32]

Terrier Breeds [29]

Herding Breeds [40]

Sporting Breeds [43]

Ring 1

Mrs Janet Buchanan (83)

Mrs Sandy Alexander

9:00 am
  1 Pointer  0-0-0-1
  7 Retriever Labrador 2-4-0-0
 Booster  Ex 0-1
  5 Vizsla Smooth Haired 2-2-0-1
  1 Weimaraner  0-0-0-1
  1 Setter English  1-0-0-0
  3 Spaniel Brittany  0-1-0-1
   BP 1-0
  1 Spaniel Eng Springer 1-0-0-0
  2 Spaniel Eng Cocker 0-1-1-0
  1 Spaniel Am Cocker 1-0-0-0
  1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-0-0-1
  4 Retriever Flat-Coated 2-1-1-0
11 Retriever Golden  1-4-3-2
   BP 0-1
  5 Retriever NS Duck T. 0-0-2-2
   Ex 0-1

9:00 am 
 2 Bullmastiff  0-1-1-0
  1 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-1-0
  1 Eurasier  1-0-0-0
  1 Great Dane  BP 0-1
  1 Kuvasz  0-1-0-0
  3 Rottweiler  1-2-0-0
  5 Bernese Mountain  0-2-0-1
   BP 1-1
  3 Great Pyrenees  1-2-0-0
  4 Newfoundland  1-2-0-1
  2 Portuguese Water  1-0-1-0
  5 Samoyed  2-2-0-1

11:30 am
  3 Airedale Terrier  0-3-0-0
  1 Irish Terrier  0-0-0-1
  1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-0-1
  7 Soft Coated Wheaten 3-3-0-1

1:00 pm
  2 Australian Terrier  1-1-0-0
  1 Fox Terrier Smooth 1-0-0-0
  4 Norwich Terrier  1-0-1-1
   BP 0-1
  4 Schnauzer Miniature 1-1-1-1
  3 Scottish Terrier  0-0-1-2
  3 West Highland White  
 Supported Entry  0-2-1-0

9:00 am 
  2 Affenpinscher  0-0-1-0
   BP 0-1
  3 Pug   1-1-0-1
  4 Chihuahua: Long Ct 
 Supported Entry  2-1-0-1
  2 Griffon Brussels  0-2-0-0
  2 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-1-0
  4 Papillon  1-1-1-1
  3 Cavalier King Charles 0-0-3-0
  4 Chinese Crested  3-0-0-0
   BP 0-1
  1 Coton De Tulear  0-0-1-0
10:00 am 
  9 Havanese  4-2-1-0
   BP 1-1
  8 Pomeranian  1-4-2-0
   BP 0-1
  3 Poodle Toy  0-3-0-0
  2 Yorkshire Terrier  0-2-0-0

10:30 am 
  4 Bichon Frise  1-1-1-1
  6 Boston Terrier  2-2-0-2
  2 Bulldog  0-1-0-1
  2 Dalmatian  0-1-0-1
  4 French Bulldog  2-1-1-0
  1 Keeshond  0-0-1-0
  5 Poodle Standard  2-3-0-0
  4 Shiba Inu  2-0-1-1
  3 Tibetan Spaniel  2-0-1-0
  1 Tibetan Terrier  0-0-0-1

11:15 am
  1 Australian Cattle Dog 1-0-0-0
  2 Australian Shepherd 0-1-0-1
  3 Bearded Collie  0-2-0-1
  1 Beauceron  BP 0-1
  2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-2-0-0
  1 Berger Picard  0-1-0-0
  1 Bouvier Des Flandres 0-0-1-0
  2 Collie Rough  1-0-0-1
  1 Finnish Lapphund BP 1-0
  1 German Shepherd  0-0-0-1
  2 Old English Sheepdog 0-1-0-1
1:00 pm
22 Shetland Sheepdog 6-7-2-2 
        Supported Entry BP 2-3
  1 Welsh Corgi Pembroke 0-0-1-0

Ltd Breed Toy Breeds [45]

TOY GROUP,
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby,   

Bred by Exhibitor

10:00 am
  2 Affenpinscher  0-0-1-0
   BP 1-0
  3 Pug   1-1-0-1
  4 Chihuahua: Long Ct 2-1-0-1
  1 Griffon Brussels  1-0-0-0
  2 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-1-0
  4 Papillon  1-1-1-1
  3 Cavalier King Charles 0-0-3-0
11:30 am
  4 Chinese Crested  2-0-1-0
   BP 0-1
  1 Coton De Tulear  0-0-1-0
  3 Poodle Toy  0-3-0-0
  2 Yorkshire Terrier  0-2-0-0
1:00 pm
  9 Havanese  4-2-1-0
   BP 1-1
  7 Pomeranian  1-3-2-0
   BP 0-1

1:00 pm
  3 Afghan Hound  1-2-0-0
  1 Deerhound Scottish 0-0-0-1
  4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-2-1-0
  3 Saluki   2-1-0-0
  7 Whippet  2-1-1-3
  5 Beagle  0-2-1-1
   BP 0-1
  5 Dachshund Min Long 1-3-0-1
  2 Dachshund Min Sm 0-2-0-0
  2 Drever   0-0-2-0
  1 Basset Hound  0-0-1-0

Ms Kim Hamel [45]

http://WWW.BCDOGSHOWSERVICESLTD.CA
http://WWW.BCDOGSHOWSERVICESLTD.CA


Sunday May 28, 2017  (250)
Vancouver Island Dog Fanciers Association

HOUND GROUP,
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, 

Veteran, Owner Handled

 WWW.BCDOGSHOWSERVICESLTD.CA
No Fee Electronic Entries!!

BEST BABY PUPPY
BEST VETERAN

    BEST IN SHOW
RESERVE BEST IN SHOW

BEST PUPPY
BEST OWNER HANDLED

Working Breeds [25]

Ring 2

Mrs Janet Buchanan (73)

Ring 1

Mrs Sandy Alexander (105)

Hound Breeds [34]

Ring 3

Mr Tom Alexander (72)

Terrier Breeds [28]

Non Sporting Breeds [32]

WORKING GROUP,
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, 

Owner Handled

TERRIER GROUP,
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, 

Owner Handled

Toy Breeds [48]
Sporting Breeds [44]

NON SPORTING GROUP,
Best in Group, Puppy,

Owner Handled

TOY GROUP,
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, 

Owner Handled

SPORTING GROUP,
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, 

Veteran, Owner Handled

Herding Breeds [39]

HERDING GROUP,
Best in Group, Puppy, Baby, 

Veteran, Owner Handled

Ring 2
Junior Handling Judge: Mrs Janet Lynch

Peewee, Junior Novice, 
Intermediate Novice, Senior Novice, 

Junior Open, Intermediate Open, 
Senior Open, Best Overall  

9:00 am
  1 Basset Hound  0-0-1-0
  6 Beagle  0-3-1-1
   BP 0-1
  5 Dachshund Min Long 1-3-0-1
  3 Dachshund Min Sm 0-3-0-0
  1 Deerhound Scottish 0-0-0-1
  8 Whippet  2-1-1-4
  2 Drever   0-0-2-0
  4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-2-1-0
  1 Saluki   0-1-0-0
  3 Afghan Hound  1-2-0-0

9:00 am 
  1 Boxer   1-0-0-0
  2 Bullmastiff  0-1-1-0
  1 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-1-0
  2 Eurasier  2-0-0-0
  1 Great Dane  BP 0-1
  1 Portuguese Water  0-0-1-0
  3 Rottweiler  1-2-0-0
  4 Bernese Mountain  0-2-0-1
   BP 1-0
  3 Great Pyrenees  1-2-0-0
  4 Newfoundland  1-2-0-1
  3 Samoyed  1-1-0-1

9:00 am 
  3 Airedale Terrier  0-3-0-0
  1 Australian Terrier  0-0-1-0
  1 Fox Terrier Smooth 1-0-0-0
  4 Norwich Terrier  1-0-1-1
   BP 0-1
  3 Schnauzer Miniature 0-1-1-1
  3 Scottish Terrier  0-0-1-2
  4 West Highland White  0-3-1-0
  1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-0-1
  1 Irish Terrier  0-0-0-1
  7 Soft Coated Wheaten 3-3-0-1

10:30 am 
  3 Affenpinscher  1-0-0-0
   BP 1-1
  3 Cavalier King Charles 0-0-3-0
  3 Chihuahua: Long Ct 2-1-0-0
  2 Chinese Crested  2-0-0-0
  1 Coton De Tulear  0-0-1-0
  2 Griffon Brussels  0-2-0-0
  3 Miniature Pinscher 0-2-1-0
  4 Papillon  1-1-1-1
  8 Pomeranian  1-4-2-0
   BP 0-1
  3 Poodle Toy  0-3-0-0
  3 Pug   1-1-0-1
  2 Yorkshire Terrier  0-2-0-0
1:00 pm
11 Havanese  4-2-1-0
   Ex 1-0
   BP 1-2

10:50 pm 
  2 Bulldog  0-1-0-1
  1 Keeshond  0-0-1-0
  4 Bichon Frise  1-1-1-1
  6 Boston Terrier  2-2-0-2
  4 French Bulldog  2-1-1-0
  3 Shiba Inu  1-0-1-1
  3 Tibetan Spaniel  2-0-1-0
  1 Tibetan Terrier  0-0-0-1
  2 Dalmatian  0-1-0-1
  6 Poodle Standard  2-4-0-0

1:00 pm
  1 Australian Cattle Dog 1-0-0-0
  2 Australian Shepherd 0-1-0-1
  3 Bearded Collie  0-2-0-1
  1 Beauceron  BP 0-1
  1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-0
  1 Berger Picard  0-1-0-0
  1 Bouvier Des Flandres 0-0-1-0
  2 Collie Rough  1-0-0-1
  1 Finnish Lapphund BP 1-0
  1 German Shepherd  0-0-0-1
  2 Old English Sheepdog 0-1-0-1
22 Shetland Sheepdog 6-7-2-2
   BP 2-3
  1 Welsh Corgi Pembroke 0-0-1-0

10:30 am
  1 Spaniel Am Cocker 1-0-0-0
  5 Spaniel Eng Cocker 0-4-1-0 
  1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-0-0-1
  2 Pointer  0-0-0-1
   Ex 0-1
  3 Retriever Flat-Coated 1-1-1-0
  5 Retriever NS Duck T. 0-0-2-2
   Ex 0-1
  5 Retriever Labrador 2-3-0-0
  1 Setter English  1-0-0-0
  3 Spaniel Brittany  0-1-0-1
   BP 1-0
  1 Spaniel Eng Springer 1-0-0-0
  5 Vizsla Smooth Haired 2-2-0-1
  1 Weimaraner  0-0-0-1

1:00 pm
11 Retriever Golden  1-4-3-2
   BP 0-1

Mrs Janet Buchanan

http://WWW.BCDOGSHOWSERVICESLTD.CA
http://WWW.BCDOGSHOWSERVICESLTD.CA


3rd Annual
CHARITY PET FOOD DRIVE

Saturday, May 27
The Vancouver Island Dog Fanciers Association and the Island & Pacific Labrador 

Retriever Club are happy to be working together again this year to help the Pet Food Bank 
at Our Place. Donations of dog food (even partial bags of kibble, or not in the original bags 

are fine as long as it's labelled what brand and type it is), treats, new or gently used pet 
accessories, leashes, collars, beds, nail trimmers, water bowls, toys, crates, shampoos, 
towels, brushes, combs - anything pet-related, big or small, will be greatly appreciated!

 
Volunteers will be at the Show on Saturday accepting items at the Donation Booth, and will 

deliver all the contributions downtown to the Pet Food Bank at Our Place 
for distribution to those who may otherwise not be able to keep/feed their pets. 

Our local Dog Show community is made up of wonderful, caring animal-loving people, and 
we know we can count on you once again this year for your generous support!
From the smallest to the largest recipients - all tails will be wagging in gratitude!

Contact: Kathy O'Dare          
email: KelLanishelties@gmail.com


